BY-LAW NO. 3925

A BY-LAW to establish a Recreation Commission pursuant to section 632 of the Municipal Act, Statutes of British Columbia 1957, Chapter 42.

The Municipal Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY RECREATION COMMISSION BY-LAW 1957."
- 2. The Municipal Council does hereby establish a Recreation Commission.
- 3. The Recreation Commission shall comprise six members and the members of the Parks Commission from time to time shall be the members of the Recreation Commission.
- 4. The Recreation Commission is hereby authorized and empowered to organize and conduct a recreation programme in accordance with the regulations prescribed by the Council of Public Instruction.
- 5. So far as the same are consistent with and not repugnant to the provisions of this By-law, all the provisions of By-law No. 3926 being the "Burnaby Parks Commission By-law 1957" shall, mutatis mutandis, apply herein in the same manner as if each and every of the said provisions were respectively incorporated herein and expressly herein set forth.

Read a first time this 23rd day of December 1957.

Read a second time this 23rd day of December 1957.

Read a third time this 23rd day of December 1957.

Reconsidered and adopted this 30th day of December 1957.



Chas handorley REEVE. Dome

CLERK.